Batliboi & Associates LLP (Firm Regn. No. FRN 
101049W/E300004) as the Statutory Auditors of the 
Company to hold office from the conclusion of the 59th 
Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the 64th 
Annual General Meeting on a remuneration of ̀  75,00,000 
(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs Only) plus reimbursement 
of out-of-pocket expenses and applicable taxes and the 
Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby 
authorised to pay such increased audit fee as they may 
deem fit.”

Special Business

6. To appoint Mr. A Vellayan (DIN: